  [AK4528]
MS0011-E-03  2013/03
- 1 -
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AK4528 is a high performance 24bit CODEC for the 96kHz recording system. The ADC has an
Enhanced Dual Bit architecture with wide dynamic range. The DAC uses the new developed Advanced
Multi Bit architecture and achieves low out-band noise and high jitter tolerance by use of SCF (switched
capacitor filter) techniques.

AK4528VF was deleted. (28pin VSOP)
AK4528VM was added. (28pin SSOP)
Ordering Guide was changed.
PACKAGE was changed.
MARKING was changed.
13/03/08 03 Error
Correction
29 MARKING
Marking drawing was changed.
REVISION HISTORY
  [AK4528]
MS0011-E-03  2013/03
- 30 -
IMPORTANT NOTICE
0. Asahi Kasei Microdevices Corporation (“AKM”) reserves the right to make changes to the
information contained in this document without notice. When you consider any use or application
of AKM product stipulated in this document (“Product”), please make inquiries the sales office of
AKM or authorized distributors as to current status of the Products.
1. All information included in this document are provided only to illustrate the operation and
application examples of AKM Products. AKM neither makes warranties or representations with
respect to the accuracy or completeness of the information contained in this document nor grants
any license to any intellectual property rights or any other rights of AKM or any third party with
respect to the information in this document. You are fully responsible for use of such information
contained in this document in your product design or applications. AKM ASSUMES NO
LIABILITY FOR ANY LOSSES INCURRED BY YOU OR THIRD PARTIES ARISING FROM
THE USE OF SUCH INFORMATION IN YOUR PRODUCT DESIGN OR APPLICATIONS.
2. The Product is neither intended nor warranted for use in equipment or systems that require
extraordinarily high levels of quality and/or reliability and/or a malfunction or failure of which